RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AMENDING EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH CITY ADMINISTRATOR DYLAN MULFINGER

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the city of Oelwein, Iowa, as follows:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Oelwein, pursuant to Oelwein City Ordinance 3-71 appointed Dylan Mulfinger as City Administrator for the City of Oelwein on the 28th day of March, 2016.

Section 2. On behalf of the City of Oelwein, the Mayor and the Deputy City Clerk are authorized, empowered and directed to execute the attached updated employment agreement for Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator.

Section 3. The Mayor and the Deputy City Clerk are further authorized and empowered to perform such other acts as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the terms and conditions of the employment contract.

Section 4. All resolutions, motions or orders or parts there of in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed, and this resolution shall be effective forthwith upon its passage and approval.

Section 5. This Resolution shall be in effect upon its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Oelwein, Iowa this 10th day of May, 2021.

Attest:

Brett DeVore, Mayor

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator

Recorded _____, 2021.

City Administrator

It was moved by _____ and seconded by _____ that the Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were: AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN Weber Stewart Cantrell Fisk Seeders Payne